

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7847/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/12/2005 in CRP No. 6309/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GORANTLA RAMANANDA BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GORANTLA VEERANARAYANA BABU

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The SLP was originally filed by Ms. Promila, Advocate, who gave

consent for change of Vakalatnama in favour of Mrs. Revathy Raghavan. It is also

stated that Mrs. Revathy Rghavan, Advocate, has already filed vakalatnama eight weeks ago. The Registry is to verify and thereafter show the correct name in the cause list. Post the matter after two weeks.

ora)

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati Ar

Court Master

Court Master