

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7847/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/12/2005 in CRP No. 6309/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GORANTLA RAMANANDA BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GORANTLA VEERANARAYANA BABU

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(for final disposal

Date: 02/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Ramjee Prasad,Adv.

Mr. V. Subramani,Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley,Sr.Adv.

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary,Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Although no formal notice was issued in the matter, we find from the

placed for final Order dt. 23.3.2007 that the matter was not directed to be

disposal.

It is stated by Mr. Arun Jaitley, learned senior counsel appearing o

n

had behalf of the respondent that the decree-holder auction purchaser

invested a lot of amount by way of renovation of the property in question and

affirm business of exhibiting cinema is going on. Respondent may an

affidavit in this behalf. Let an affidavit to this effect may

-2-

be filed within two weeks. Reply,if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Put up the matter after four weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

PS to Registrar

Court Master