

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7847 of 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/12/2005 in CRP No.6309/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

GORANTLA RAMANADHA BABU
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

GORANTLA VEERANARAYANA BABU

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after one week.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER