

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4997/2007

GORANTLA RAMANANDA BABU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GORANTLA VEERANARAYANA BABU

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 14/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter after Diwali holidays.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(ASHA SONI)
Court Master