

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4997/2007

GORANTLA RAMANANDA BABU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GORANTLA VEERANARAYANA BABU
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[RENU DIWAN]
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4997 OF 2007

GORANTLA RAMANANDA BABU ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

GORANTLA VEERANARAYANA BABU ...RESPONDENT

ORDER

Having regard to the fact that the auction sale has taken place in the year 2005 and the respondent is in possession since then and has also developed the property in the meantime, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order in the exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The appeal is, therefore, dismissed. However, we direct the respondent to pay to the appellant a sum of Rs.60 lakhs (Rupees Sixty lakhs) within a period of eight weeks from today. The final decree proceedings pending before the trial Court shall be expedited and completed within a period of three months from today.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 30, 2014