

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. NO. 5/2015
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4997/2007

GORANTLA RAMANANDA BABU

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

GORANTLA VEERANARAYANA BABU
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 01/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V. R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A.NO.5/2015 IN C.A. NO.4997/2007

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The statements made in this I.A. are taken on record which are to the effect that the applicant - respondent has tendered payment to the appellant in the appeal as directed by this Court. Beyond above, no further directions/orders are called.

I.A. No.5 of 2015 is disposed of.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 5/2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4997/2007

GORANTLA RAMANANDA BABU . . . PETITIONER

VERSUS

GORANTLA VEERANARAYANA BABU . . . RESPONDENT

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The statements made in this I.A. are taken on record which are to the effect that the applicant - respondent has tendered payment to the appellant in the appeal as directed by this Court. Beyond above, no further directions/orders are called.

I.A. No.5 of 2015 is disposed of.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 01, 2015